Inline filter with filter
element according
to DIN 24550
Type 445LEN0040 to 1000
▶ Sizes according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 1000
▶ Nominal pressure 450 bar [6527 psi]
▶ Connection up to 2”, SAE 2 1/2”, SAE 24
▶ Operating temperature: –10 °C …  +100 °C [+14 °F … +212 °F]

2. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on filter elements please refer to data sheet.
Preferred program replacement filter element
Replacement filter element 3 micron      Replacement filter element 6 micron     Replacement filter element 10 micron
2.0040 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0040 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0063 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0063 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0100 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0100 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0160 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0160 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0250 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0400 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0630 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0630 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0630 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.1000 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.1000 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.1000 H10XL-A00-0-M
21
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – – 450
Ordering code
spare parts
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical optical indicator O
Version
03 Pressure differential, modular design D01
Switching pressure
04 5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
8.0 bar [116 psi] 8,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. operating pressure
06 Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Switching pressure 8.0 bar [116.0 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Mechanical optical
 maintenance indicator
WO-D01-5.0-M-450
WO-D01-5.0-V-450
WO-D01-8.0-M-450
WO-D01-8.0-V-450
22
Ordering code
spare parts
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 445LEN 350/445LEN
Nominal size
03 Size 0040-0100 0040-0100
Size 0160-0400 0160-0400
Size 0630 0630
Size 1000 1000
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 350/445LEN –
Seal kit
Seal kit